US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process: Company Name: HOPEK CORPORATION INC Address: 4358 S BANNOCK ST ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110 United States FRN: 0034562900 Contact Name: Peter Davis Telephone No: 561-235-6113 E-mail: HopekPeter@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of Shantou Chaoyang Xinhuasheng Electronics Factory.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

Applicant:

Company Name: Shantou Chaoyang Xinhuasheng Electronics Factory Product Description: Bluetooth headphone FRN: 0034729160 Grantee Code: 2BEHM FCC ID: 2BEHM-A2 Contact Name: Wang Dan Address: Zhongshan Road, Hengshan Village, Gurao Town, Chaoyang District, Shantou City Telephone No: 0754-87622666 E-mail: Ronnie@stxhs.cn

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (Permanently valid). Date: 2024/3/18

Applicant's Name: Ronnie Chan	US Agent for Service of Process's Name:
Title: Sales	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Ronnie Chan	Peter Davis